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————— Original Message-----

From: Lane, George [mailto:george.lane@ncdenr.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2010 12:02

To: Methvin, Rachel M CIV NAVFAC Atlantic; Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov;
Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com

Cc: Bill_Hannah@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; GeorgelL100@aol.com; Stevens, Kirk A
CIV NAVFAC MIDLant, EV1; Tim.Wenk@CH2M.com; william.r.potter@usmc.mil
Subject: TECHNICALMEMORANDU M- 2009 Additional Investigation
Activities Operable Unit 1IMCAS Cherry Point, North Carolina

I have reviewed the subject document. 1 have no comments and agree with the
Proposed Future Actions.

George Lane

State Environmental Project Manager

Super Fund Section, Federal Remediation Branch NCDENR
(919) 508-8462

(336) 202-8665 (cell)

Please note that my email address has changed to: george.lane@ncdenr.gov
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E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North
Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
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————— Original Message-----

From: Methvin, Rachel M CIV NAVFAC Atlantic [mailto:rachel_methvin@navy.mil]
Sent: Friday, March 12, 2010 7:20 AM

To: Lane, George; Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov; Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com

Cc: Bill_.Hannah@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; GeorgelL100@aol.com; Stevens, Kirk A
CIV NAVFAC MIDLant, EV1; Tim.Wenk@CH2M.com; william.r._potter@usmc.mil
Subject: RE: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference Dates

All,

It sounds like we agree then. Assuming the Tier 1/11 conference will wrap up
around noon on Wednesday, May 12th, let"s plan on meeting Wednesday afternoon
and Thursday. Erica said that she could get us the OUl1 PRAP early in the week
of April 5, so let"s also plan on a conference call the week of April 12 to
share our comments and touch base before the public meeting.

Please let me know if you have any questions/concerns!

Rachel Methvin

757-322-4793

————— Original Message-----

From: Lane, George [mailto:george.lane@ncdenr.gov]

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2010 7:04

To: Townsend.Gena@epamail .epa.gov; Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com

Cc: Bill_Hannah@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; GeorgelL100@aol.com; Nielsen, Janice
L CIV NAVFAC, LANT; Stevens, Kirk A CIV NAVFAC MIDLant, EV1; Methvin, Rachel
M CIV NAVFAC Atlantic; Tim_.Wenk@CH2M.com; william.r_potter@usmc.mil

Subject: RE: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference Dates
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This is ok with me.

George Lane

State Environmental Project Manager

Super Fund Section, Federal Remediation Branch NCDENR
(919) 508-8462

(336) 202-8665 (cell)

Please note that my email address has changed to: george.lane@ncdenr.gov
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E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North
Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
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————— Original Message-----

From: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov]
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2010 2:05 PM

To: Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com

Cc: Bill_.Hannah@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; GeorgelL100@aol.com; Lane, George;
Janice.nielsen@navy.mil; kirk.a.stevens@navy.mil; rachel._methvin@navy.mil;
Tim.Wenk@CH2M.com; william.r.potter@usmc.mil

Subject: RE: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference Dates

okay with me.

Gena D. Townsend

US EPA

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Tel. No: (404) 562-8538
Townsend.Gena@epa.gov

From:
<Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com>

To: Gena
Townsend/R4/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc: <erica@rhea.us>, <GeorgelL100@aol.com>,
<george. lane@ncdenr.gov>, <janice.nielsen@navy.mil>,
<kirk.a.stevens@navy.mil>, <rachel.methvin@navy.mil>,
<Tim.Wenk@CH2M.com>,
<william.r.potter@usmc.mil>,
<Bill .Hannah@CH2M.com>

Date: 03/11/2010 01:37
PM
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Subject: RE: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference
Dates

Team:

After much discussion with members of the team, the consensus seems to be to
shift the partnering meeting to immediately following the Tier 1/11
conference in May at Chapel Hill and to shift the RAB meeting to the second
hour following the OUl NFA Sites PRAP Public Meeting on April 20. However,
one new wrinkle to the decision is that Jason, the new NAVFAC RPM to
eventually replace Rachel, will be starting next week. If we don"t meet in
early April, the team will not get to meet Jason until the day of the Public
Meeting (Rachel will attend as well). Please let me know if anyone has a
concern about that, or if anyone has any final concerns about the potential
shift in the partnering and RAB meeting.

Thanks!
Doug

Douglas H. Bitterman

Sr. Project Manager/Hydrogeologist/Area Manager Virginia Beach Office 5700
Cleveland St., Suite 101 Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Email: doug.bitterman@ch2m.com

Direct - 757.671.6209

Fax - 757.497.6885

Mobile - 703.627.3291

www.ch2mhill .com

Solutions Without Boundaries

————— Original Message-----

From: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov [

mai lto:Townsend.Gena@epamail .epa.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2010 10:43 AM

To: Bitterman, Doug/VBO

Cc: erica@rhea.us; GeorgelL100@aol.com; george.lane@ncdenr.gov;
Janice.nielsen@navy.mil; Kkirk.a.stevens@navy.mil; rachel._methvin@navy.mil;
Wenk, Tim/VBO; Potter CIV William R

Subject: Re: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference Dates

What is the final decision for our meetings? |1 need to start making travel
arrangements.

Gena D. Townsend

US EPA

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
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From: "Christopher CIV Jeffrey K" <jeffrey.christopher@usmc.mil>

To: <doug.bitterman@ch2m.com>, <erica@rhea.us>, Gena
Townsend/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, <george.lane@ncdenr.gov>,
<GeorgelL100@aol .com>, "Potter CIV William R"
<william.r_potter@usmc.mil>, <rachel.methvin@navy.mil>,
<tim.wenk@ch2m.com>

Cc: <janice.nielsen@navy.mil>, <kirk.a.stevens@navy.mil>
Date: 02/23/2010 04:52 PM
Subject: NC Tier 1/11 Joint Conference Dates

Hi Everyone,

May 11 & 12 have been chosen for the NC Tier I/11 Joint Conference so please
plan accordingly. Below is the tentative schedule for the
meeting:

Tue, 11 May, 2010 from 0830 - 1630 hrs
Wed, 12 May, 2010 from 0830 - 1200 hrs

Suggested agenda topics are:

1. Camp Lejeune In-Situ Cleanup Technologies (examples: Vapor Intrusion,
Bioaugmentation and/or Phytoremediation); 2. MMRP (detection, hazards and
regulatory); 3. EPA DoD Harmonization Process; and 4. Stakeholder Involvement

Should you have any suggestions for agenda topics, let me know.

The location has not been selected but will be somewhere in the Research
Triangle area (i.e. Raleigh, Chapel Hill, Durham). [I"1l send out information
on the location when it becomes available.

Thanks!
Jeff

Jeff Christopher
Restoration & Recycling Division
Environmental Affairs Dept.
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MCAS Cherry Point, NC
252-466-4421





